of the Lessor as its attorney-in-fact solely for the purpose of entering into and recording such 
termination agreement. 

ARTICLE IV 
Rent 

Section 4.01 Payment ofRent. 

(a) Annual Rent Payments. Lessee shall pay Lessor Rent in the total amount ofOne 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600.00) payable annually as set forth in this Section. Lessee 
covenants and agrees that, prior to the disbursement of any funds to the Managing Member of 
Lessee, Lessee shall pay to Lessor, promptly when due, without notice or demand, commencing on 
the first day of the third month following the first anniversary of the Commencement Date, and